
Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2021/2115 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
2 December 2021 establishing rules on support for strategic plans to be drawn up by Member States 
under the common agricultural policy (CAP Strategic Plans) and financed by the European 
Agricultural Guarantee Fund (EAGF) and by the European Agricultural Fund for Rural Development 

(EAFRD) and repealing Regulations (EU) No 1305/2013 and (EU) No 1307/2013 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 435 of 6 December 2021) 

On page 153, footnote 1, third indent:

for: ‘— Regulation (EC) No 853/2004: Article 3(1), Annex III Section IX Chapter 1 (I-1 b, c, d, e; I-2 a (i, ii, iii), 
b (i, ii), c; I-3; I-4; I-5; II-A 1, 2, 3, 4; II-B 1(a, d), 2, 4 (a, b)), Annex III Section X Chapter 1(1),’,

read: ‘— Regulation (EC) No 853/2004: Article 3(1), Annex III Section IX Chapter I (I-1 b, c, d, e; I-2 a (i, ii, iii), b 
(i, ii), c; I-3; I-4; I-5; II-A 1, 2, 3, 4; II-B 1(a, d), 2, 4 (a, b)), Annex III Section X Chapter I(1),’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 227/136 1.9.2022  


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2021/2115 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 2 December 2021 establishing rules on support for strategic plans to be drawn up by Member States under the common agricultural policy (CAP Strategic Plans) and financed by the European Agricultural Guarantee Fund (EAGF) and by the European Agricultural Fund for Rural Development (EAFRD) and repealing Regulations (EU) No 1305/2013 and (EU) No 1307/2013 (Official Journal of the European Union L 435 of 6 December 2021) 

